Vantron | Embedded in your success, Embedded in your better life
World-leading provider of embedded/IoT products and solutions
 Vantron | Public                           www.vantrontech.com
VPC-R5744
Expandable In-Vehicle AI Box PC
 Product Brief
The VPC-R5744 is a high-performance AI box PC designed specifically for in-vehicle applications. Powered by the robust performance of Intel®
12th/13th/14th Generation Core™ processor, it integrates advanced computing technology, a reliable hardware architecture, and rich I/O resources. It

 Vantron | Public                           www.vantrontech.com
 Product Outlines
 Ordering Information
P (CPU): 14-14th-Gen i5-14500; 13-13th-Gen i5-13500; 12-12th-Gen i5-12500; more variants available*
W (Wi-Fi & BT): Null-Not provided; WLAN-Wi-Fi IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ax + BT 5.4
C (Cellular): Null-Not provided; S4-Single 4G; D4-Dual 4G; D5-4G+5G
* Please contact Technical Support for additional CPU options, as well as RAM + storage offerings.
VPC-R5744 V1.5 © 2026 Vantron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is subject to change without prior notice.
Example Ordering No. CPU Wi-Fi & Bluetooth Cellular
VPC-R5744-14-WLAN 14th-Gen i5-14500 IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ax + BT 5.4 -
VPC-R5744-13-WLAN-S4 13th-Gen i5-13500 IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ax + BT 5.4 Single 4G modem
VPC-R5744-12-D4 12th-Gen i5-12500 - Dual 4G modem
Optional Accessories
Wi-Fi & BT antenna 2
Cellular antenna 2/4/5
Packing List